

VAKALATNAMA

IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE JR.DIV PIMPRI AT PUNE

RCS NO. 105 OF 2024

Ranjana Rupchand Deshmukh } Appellants/ Applicants
Complainants/ Petitioners
/Plaintiffs

VERSUS

Nitin Hiranman Godse } Respondents/ Opponents
Kailas Mahadev Bhamburdekar } Accused /Defendants
Laxman Shamrao Salunkhe

* I/We the Undersigned Nitin Hiranman Godse - Deq No-11
Kailas Mahadev Bhamburdekar, Deq No-12
Laxman Shamrao Salunkhe - Deq No-13

The _____ above named hereby appoint and authorize.

ADV. MANGESH RAJENDRA KHARABE
(MAH/3890/2019)

Add- Off. No- 2, Near Pimpri- Chinchwad Co-op.
Bank, Pune Nasik Highway, Bhosari, Pune- 411039.
Mob. No- 8446817727

* To appear and plead for me/us as my/our Advocate/s in the matter

* In witness whereof I/We have signed below this 26th day of JUNE 2024

Witness:

Accepted and filed on / / 20

Signature of Advocate/s

28

IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE JR. DIV. PIMPRI AT PUNE.

R.C.S No-105/2024

Ranjana Rupchand Deshmukh

..... Plaintiff

v/s

Nitin Hiranman Godse

Kailas Mahadev Bhamburdekar

Laxman Shamrao Salunkhe

..... Defendants



Application filed on behalf of the defendant no. 11, 12 & 13 is as follows;

That the matter is kept before this Hon'ble Court as on today. That the defendant have been served with the suit summons and accordingly appearing through the undersigned as on today. That the undersigned will require some time to go through the case papers and to take instructions and to file written statement and say. Hence constrained to file the present adjournment application.

Hence this humble application.

So it is humbly prayed that,

Considering the reasons mentioned above time may kindly granted to file written statement and say.

Pimpri

DL.26/06/2024

(Signature)

Advocate for Defendant No.11, 12 & 13

Handwritten notes:
0.5 to 500
500
26/06/24
R

Handwritten notes:
Time by
next date
granted for
Pimpri
DL.26/06/2024
[Signature]

28

IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE JR. DIV. PIMPRI AT
PUNE.

R.C.S No- 105/2024

Ranjana Rupehand Deshmukh

..... Plaintiff

v/s

Nitin Hiranman Godse

Kailas Mahadev Bhamburdekar

Laxman Shamrao Sakunkhe

..... Defendant

Address Pursis filed on behalf of the defendant no. 11, 12 & 13 is as follows;

That the addresses mentioned in the caption of the plaint of the parties and this defendant is true and correct.

Hence this address Pursis.

Pimpri

Dt. 26/06/2024

M. Chavhan

Advocate of Defendant No. 11, 12 & 13