


MHPU090022472024 	R.C.S./105/2024 <b>Ranjana Rupchand Deshmukh</b> Vs. <b>Baban Pandurang Jadhav</b>
---	---

**Order Pass Below Exh.1**  
(Decided On 20.09.2024)

The legal-lexis has moved the application dated 24.07.2024 for the defendant No.11 to 13 but required shows that, said defendants are represented by Advocate Shri. Kharabe. Further, the defendants 11 to 13 are also absent before the Court whenever called after moving the said application for argument on it. The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff Shri.Pardeshi, Smt. Mehtre, Smt. Shevkari are present. For want of representation as well as absence of defendant Nos. 11 to 13 for argument, the application seems to be moved to delay the matter without any cause, and application liable to be dismissed.

**ORDER**

Application is dismissed.

Pimpri, Pune  
Dated : 20.09.2024

( M.G.More )  
**Jt. Civil Judge Junior Divison**  
**Pimpri, Pune.**

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PD.F. file Order are the same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:-	M. S. Zade [Steno III]
Name of the Court	:-	M.G. More Jt.JMFC., Pimpri Pune.
Date	:-	20.09.2024
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	20.09.2024
Order uploaded on	:-	20.09.2024