

MHPU090022472024



R.C.S./105/2024

**Ranjana Rupchand Deshmukh**

**Vs.**

**Baban Pandurang Jadhav**

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1**

Heard and perused the document. Issue summons to the defendant No.11, 12, 13 for appearing, filing written statement and settlement of issues returnable on **11.08.2025**.

Place: Pimpri, Pune

Date : 17.07.2025

*(Signature)*  
17/07/2025

(G. G. Auti)

**5<sup>th</sup> Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Pimpri, Pune**