

MHPU090022472024



R.C.S./105/2024

Ranjana Rupchand Deshmukh  
Vs.  
Baban Pandurang Jadhav

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1**

Despite appearance the defendant Nos. 11 to 13 are failed to filed their written statement within statutory period. Hence, suit is proceeded without written statement of the defendant Nos.11 to 13, returnable on **13.10.2025**.

Place: Pimpri, Pune  
Date : 17.09.2025

*(Signature)*  
17/09/2025  
( G. G. Auti )  
5<sup>th</sup> Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Pimpri, Pune

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1**

Inspite of service of suit summons of defendant No.5 to 10, they failed to appear. Hence, suit proceeded ex-parte against defendant No.5 to 10.

Place: Pimpri, Pune  
Date : 17.09.2025

*(Signature)*  
17/09/2025  
( G. G. Auti )  
5<sup>th</sup> Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Pimpri, Pune